502152770 12/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sigma Space Corporation	12/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optotraffic, LLC
Street Address:	4600 Forbes Blvd.
City:	Lanham
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7323987
Patent Number:	7495579
Patent Number:	7616293
Application Number:	13630413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3012196950

Email: mcekic@sigmaspace.com

Correspondent Name: Miodrag Cekic
Address Line 1: 7908 Charleston Ct.

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miodrag Cekic

Total Attachments: 2

source=Reasign4F#page1.tif source=Reasign4F#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029417 FRAME: 0431

CH \$160 00 732;

502152770

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patents Nos. 7,323,987; 7,495,579; 7,616,293,

U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 13/630,413

By: Assignor and Assignee

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNY to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Sigma Space Corporation

4600 Forbes Blvd. Lanham, MD 20706

U.S.A.

Herby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Optotraffic, LLC 4600 Forbes Blvd.

Lanham, MD 20706

U.S.A.

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled respectively:

- 1) COMPACT SINGLE LENS LASER SYSTEM FOR OBJECT/VEHICLE PRESENCE AND SPEED DETERMINATION;
- 2) TRAFFIC LIGHT STATUS REMOTE SENSOR SYSTEM;
- 3) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRAFFIC MONITORING, SPEED DETERMINATION, AND TRAFFIC LIGHT VIOLATION DETECTION AND RECORDING;
- 4) MOBILE AUTOMATED SYSTEM FOR TRAFIC MONITORING

And which are found respectively in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) the U.S. Patent No. US 7,323,987 B2, issued Jan. 29, 2008, and resulting from the utility application filed Jun. 10, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/150,748; U.S. Patent No. US 7,495,579 B2, issued Feb. 24, 2009, and resulting from the utility application filed Jun. 13, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/151,377; U.S. Patent No. US 7,616,293 B2, issued Nov. 10, 2009, and resulting from the utility application filed Apr. 29, 2005, and assigned Serial No. 11/118,540; and US utility application Serial No. 13/630,413, filed Sep. 28, 2012; and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the rights of claim priority and, in and to, all Letter Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029417 FRAME: 0432 or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby convent that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letter Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary to carry out the purpose thereof.

For the ASSIGNOR

Jacobo/Marcos Sirota

President of Sigma Space Corp.

Date: 12.5.12

For the ASSIGNEE

Thomas Joseph Bouchard

CEO of Optotraffic, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 029417 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 12/06/2012